AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND TITLE 15 OF THE BLOOMINGTON MUNICIPAL CODE BY AMENDING SECTIONS 15.36.200 ENTITLED, "ONE WAY STREETS AND ALLEYS, 15.64.410 ENTITLED, "NO PARKING ZONES", 15.72.040 ENTITLED, "PARKING METERS", 15.64.310 ENTITLED, "FREIGHT CURB LOADING ZONE: AND 15.64.100 ENTITLED, "ANGLE PARKING STREETS"

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION 1. That Section 15.36.200 of the Bloomington Municipal Code, is hereby amended by adding thereto:

> "The alley running north and south next to 907 West 11th Street."

> "The alley running north and south next to 903 West 11th Street.'

SECTION 2. That Section 15.64.410 of the Bloomington Municipal Code, is hereby amended by adding thereto:

> "Morton Street (a) West Side (1) from First to Second Street" "Maple Street (a) West Side (1) from Fourth to Second Street"

SECTION 3. That Section 15.72.040 of the Bloomington Municipal Code, is hereby amended by adding thereto:

"East Kirkwood, North side, first space west of Washington Street."

SECTION 4. That Section 15.64.310 of the Bloomington Municipal Code, is hereby amended by adding thereto:

> "East Kirkwood, South side, first space east of alley in 100 block."

SECTION 5. That Section 15.64.100 of the Bloomington Municipal Code, is hereby amended by adding thereto:

> "Sixth Street, North Side, between Walnut and Washington Streets."

SECTION 6. That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, promulgation and publication in accordance with the law.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, on the _____ day of Markey ,1975.

ATTES Karel

City Dolnick, Clerk

Brian C. De St. Croix, President Bloomington Common Council

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, upon the __day of _____,1975, at the hour of __o'clock__.M.

This ordinance approved and signed by me upon the $\underline{7}^{\underline{M}}_{\underline{M}}$ day of $\underline{M}_{\underline{M}}_{\underline{M}}$, 1975, at the hour of $\underline{4}$ o'clock \underline{P} .m.

Avancis Z. M. Olan Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor

INTRODUCED BY:

REFERRED TO COUNCIL COMMITTEE:

APPROVED AS TO LEGALITY:

I HEREBY MOVE THAT ORDINANCE) BE INTRODUCED AND READ AT EIRST READING AT THE 7< COUNCIL MEETING ON Mo teck (Signature)